1
Version 1 .0  Page 1
WB-2833/2833PB Bluetooth Module SPEC
Latest Version: 1.
2020-11-22
WB-2833/2833PB Bluetooth Module SPEC
BT V5.2
Model Name: WB-2833PB

Maximum Input PWR at
0.1% BER
-20 0 dBm
8DPSK -20 0 dBm
Co-Channel Interference 3 13 dB
8DPSK 5 21 dB
Receiver
WB-2833/2833PBBluetooth Module SPEC
Version 1 .0                              Page 1 3
 Module Pin definitions
   WB-2833/2833PBBluetooth Module SPEC
Version 1 .0                              Page 1 4
36 DC5V  Power output
34 WIO0   DIO                Wake up I/O porty
24 VRO Analog output Virtual Ground for PA
5 GPIO34   Bi-directional  General Purpose Input Output: 34
3 GPIO42   Bi-directional  General Purpose Input Output: 42
1 BT_ANT Bi-directional Bluetooth antenna junction
PIN NO. NAME TYPE FUNCTION
20 AGND Power ground Analog ground
2 GND Power ground Ground
4 GPIO35   Bi-directional  General Purpose Input Output: 35
6 GPIO33   Bi-directional  General Purpose Input Output: 33
7 GPIO32   Bi-directional  General Purpose Input Output: 32
8 GPIO16   Bi-directional  General Purpose Input Output: 16
9 GPIO11   Bi-directional  General Purpose Input Output: 11
10 GPIO10   Bi-directional  General Purpose Input Output: 10
11 GPIO8     Bi-directional  General Purpose Input Output: 8
12 GPIO9     Bi-directional  General Purpose Input Output: 9
13 GPIO22   Bi-directional  General Purpose Input Output: 22
14 GPIO23   Bi-directional  General Purpose Input Output:23
15 GPIO21   Bi-directional  General Purpose Input Output:21
16 GPIO20   Bi-directional  General Purpose Input Output:20
17 HSDP      AIO                 USB Data plus
18 HSDM     AIO                 USB Data Minus
19 GND Power ground Ground
21 VRO_S Analog input VRO Sense for PA